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COm DN EALTH OF PENNMEYLYANIA | STATEMENT OF VALUE v . _i

NEPARTMEMNT OF REVENUE
HUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES |
PO~ OFFICE 8OX 8910 : .
LARFIIEURG. Pa 17105.8010 | See Reverse for Instructions

o wmch section and file in dupiicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed
13 without ansideration, or by gift, or [3] a tax exemption is cluimed. A Stotement of Value is nat required if the transter is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or (2} public utility easement. ¥ more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s}.

NDENT - All inquiries may be directed 1o the following persom: il

Telephone Number:

Nome

John R. Adler, Columbia County Sheriff " area Code| 717 784-1991
TSireer Address City T Swate Zip Code

P.0. Box 380 Bloomsburg PA 17815

) -
} Date of Acceplance of Document 10715 787

k. - e
Grontor|{sh/Lessor(s] IGrunlee{s]a'i.essee[s]
_David & Bernadine Shomo ! atiaptic Financiel Federal _ )
Girapl Adoress Srreet Address

Unknown _ﬂ——i_é&_ﬁﬁlﬁmﬁwﬁ_—_ﬂ

State Zip Code ! City Stote Zip Code

Wilkes-Barre

Sirest Aogrest

ownship, Borough

%00 Maple Road, Park Place Village | Berwick
Frem T T T e e —T¥ex Parcel Nomber —
Columbia i Berwick

3. Total Consigeration

Aciunt Cosh Lot sideranon | 2. Other Consideration
| +______.____._______,'fﬁ_____
g — — _ . [
4. County Assessec Wolue % Cemmon Level Ratio Factor & Foir tharket Value
| i
.S

M. Percemage of Inter
i

5 Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemptioh Cloimed

Wil or imtesiale suecession . ———— — " T _
fName of Deceder';

. Transier ‘o Imecatrias Develapment Agency.

" Trgaster 10 agent or straw party. {Anach copy of agency/strow party agreement].

:—: Transfer between principal and agent. {Atoch copy of agencyistraw frust cgreement]. Tax poid prior deed 5 —- - —

: Transfers to the Commonweclth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, candemnaticn of in lieu of condemnation.
{Arrack opy &¢ resolution)

"X t-ansfer rom mongogor i o holder of ¢ mortgage in default, Mortgage Book Number 196 ., Poge Numhber . _ 839 .

_ _ i Corrective deed {Attach copy of the prior deed}.
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attoch copy of articles).

"1 Oher [Fiewse explain exemption claimed, if other than lisied gbove) _— — ———————

Under penalties of laws, | declore that | have examined this Statement. inciuding occompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
ond belief, it is true, correct and complete.
S

 Gignotggeal Correspapdent oi Responzible Party

- — bare
/_”x{/’ 3 | 10/15/87
T (SEE REVERSE) T ' -




- SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Atlantic Financial Federal vS. David T. & Bernading SNOMO

) 1228 of 1986
NO ; D ATE OF SALE: _September 20, 1987

NO. A1 of 1987 ED

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution (he within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) _@EM and (time) _ 10;00A.M. - of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises {0 sale at public vendue or outery,

when and where 1 sold the same toW
or the price or sum of TWO Thousand Eight Hundred_Seven and 17/100 plus $56.14 poundage _ Dollars.

fi
M being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
BQ PHICE vovrvnnrereanmnrnememnsisssesesseesss ¢ 2807.17
POUNAAEE v vesoereeemssnessmert oo 0 k14
Transfer TAXES ..ooooovesremmersmemsrerseress ___El_/_@_________-—-—-—-
Total Needed to PULCRASE .vvveeeesernsrmsnnessesnsersmsamen et i
Armount Paid DOWIL «..cvosssessrssesssssessms s s 2863.31
Ralance Needed (0 PUTCRASE .. ocovroesreremese s S (P
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - COStS..cooo- ¢ 190.20
Poundage ......---- 56,14 $ __246.3
NOWSPAPET s sccosssrssess
S ____3_7__2_51______-—————-
SONGIOE vvr o rveeeesssreesesrremsanss s r_§9__®___—-———
Columbia County PROtHOMOMATY <. vecovvrsnmsmmsminsemssimsssss im0 ____2_5__99_______-—-——
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 20,00

Realty transfer taxes

State stamps

Tax Collector ( BERWICK, BORO, COUNTY & SCHOOL. & DELINQUENT) 2136,08
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFfICE . .....oomerrmmrsimrsnmsemmer 2ty
State TECASUTET . vvssoecesosrressorsovries oo 22.00
SEWER-BERWICK MUNICIPALITY 138.75
/ R —
TOTAL EXPENSES: ¢ 2863, 31 _
Total Needed to Purchase ¢ 2863.31
Less Expenses 2863,31

Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit e
Total to First Lien Holder $ ___

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

[ Dy



orFFICE DOF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - p. DO, BDX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA, 17818

PHOMNE
Z17-784-1991

October 15, 1987
ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL VS. DAVID T. & BERNADINE SHOMO

No. 1228 of 1986 J.D.
No. 41 of 1987 E.D.

Chris Klinger
144 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Dear Curis:

Enclosed 1is a check in the amount of $138.75 for the sewer rental due on
the above named cheriff sale. The new owners are Arlantic Financial Federal,
11 W. Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

I vou have any questions, please fecl fres to contact this office.

incerely,

. " .
NPT . /
. . B

'Susan 5, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
558

Enclosure



OfFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DOF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - p,0.B0OX 380

AFHONE
sLOCMSBURE, PA. 17B1®

217-784-1991
October 15, 1987
ATLANTICE FINANCIAL FEDERAL. V3. DAVID T. AND BERNADINE SHOMO

No. 1228 of 1886 J.D.
No. 41 of 1987 E.D.

Susan James
26 Fast Main Street
Licomsburg, L& 17815

Dear Susan:

Enclosed is a check for $30.00 for solicitor services on the above named
sheriff sale.

1f{ you have &any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,
Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

558

Enclosure



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
3

SHERIFF COF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0.BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBLUREG, PA. 17818

Iy 7-784-1991

October 15, 1987

ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL VS. DAVID T. & BERNADINE SHOMO

Ne. 41 of 1987 E.D.
No., 1228 of 1986 J.D.

Connie Gingher
Tax Coliector
R 120 East Third Street
Berwick, Pa 18603
Dear Connie:
Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1069,75 for the taxes due on the
above named sheriff sale. The new owners are Atlantic Financial Federal,
31 W. Marketr Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA.

I< you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S55B

Encleosure



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

SUSQUEHANNA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

n/k/a ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL VS DAVID T. SHOMO AND BERNADINE B. SHOMO

NO. 41 of 1987 E.D. NO. 1228 of 1986

J.D.

DATE OF SALE: Sep, 28, 1987

B1D PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

+©5 S Y 95

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

. IS ]
PURCHASER(S) : A AVt he 0 igm cow /o oo a/

$ 2 465 v

ADDRESS : \:(q'/ b’ /iq}a,/g,c ol /, s / ,f,:",_d ’,):é/“(“ /’/7/ /J/o/

NAME(S) ON DEED: _jf;lémgx

PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) : _' "vlk\r-—wlk N

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE

LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

$ 2 rke 3 F/

$ SUer L ot

$

$ L& S/
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zé}ﬁ3/ﬁ . / g S 70
F - . N7 c,;vl_,.(_ L{ - f .
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE P *_yflx}aéﬁa /2
s B o L . I
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ./ A A

DOCKET AND INDEX sy
SET FILE FOLDER UP ’ |
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
JHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE _
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM |
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

_F_g,_ﬁé____ﬁ______________F_____#__ﬂ,_;__ﬂ__ﬂr_g__ﬂ___
= 1F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING 00 NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO . S

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES '} =
poST ALL DATES ON CALANDER ezt s
% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST SMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

/77 e % SET ADV, DATES 3 L RSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
+ SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE LA et

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MyST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BgENKPOSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS ity 7
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION {refer 1o previos sales) 7 iy

SERVICE

e —

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS el 7
____#_JL_ﬁ__._7T~____#____#_#__ﬁ_ﬂ_;__P.ﬂ___..—_ﬁ__-_~_4__ﬁ_

pyT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS f?;Jﬁ/ﬁ'f
« COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT -
» NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE -
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

oUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS 7420y

« NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM e~

SEND NOTICES TO LTEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT ZQ?{y”z
= DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO wf ) de s e, T
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND coPyY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS
{I;" J;,_.‘:'l! Fa

i.'_,.“-""‘"" ll,_ - ;C.; . R



(2)
SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER Sl s s

% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
i - T

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. g/!pKJQ“? T&iaq¥7€

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS S e

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. .~ . . ,;aﬁj,g;ﬁ e
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH . e |

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. ,4/,/#

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO: | |
RECORDER'S OFFICE Ay e L. oo
TAX CLAIM OFFICE S e /b oo
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE ’ . Jb. o0
PROTH OFFICE(post on board) _ /., i -
POST IN FRONT LOBBY o y :y
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE /... i ——y ;504?345""””
— j%:ay c:.zyvr'u/"/ —
g SEND COPY TO ATTY /o Lo anqbnhu o 2Ty s ST ﬂ,;bma,h
_ e 7=
50ST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET yleylt 7 .. G
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY _ 5 [ fy & oo -
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PRCPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER
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BiLL MG,

a7/8%187 | 03889

AL PENALTY

702 .41

FoR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL pISTRICT
0

DESCRIPTION

SCHOOL Ratae

Emmmzwﬁx ROROUGH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO'

CONNIE C. CINGHER -

R-~120 E 3RD gT MIDTOWN PLAZA
BERWICK, PA. 12603

MOURS WED 9:00 TO 12:70 MON,
TUe, THUR & feRI 9 TO S

FRI 9 TO 7 DURTING DISCOUNT TIE DISOOUNT & THE PENALTY
: y HAVE BEEN COMPUTED AuG 31 ocT 31
PHONE 717=752-74 42 ONLY FOR: YOUR CONYENIENCE. %mn%mw o n_v_umv%mm o

HIS TAX RETURNED
0 COURT HOUSE
JANURRY 22, 1988

- PROMPT 1b4-$._m=.—. 1S REQUESTED FEN AL Ty A .:umo*ummﬁ.{ DmmOﬂ.B._OZ

scHOOL 5%

M sHOMO, DAVID T R BERNADINE 3 oo 16758
o 04.4-3-100-21-3
[ 400 MAPLE ROAD PARCEL . ’
- SERWICK ., PA 18603 "0T easT 135 & 190

T L-85X130AV 270

© BUILDINGS

Y YDU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED bﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂmn— ENVELDPE WITH 40_.—.._. PAYMENT THIE TAF HOTIGE ST RE ﬁm._..r_.ﬂvzmu.ﬂc_.qpthccn ARYN mzﬂm , O N D

BERWICK BOROUGH . COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03/8%/87 ] O 85
MAKE CHEGKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION AGSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT T A P INGL PENALTY
CONNIE €. GINGHER FTOUNTY R.E. €620 2500 133,44 136.16 149.08
R=120 £ 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA | TWP/30RO R.E. 174,05 177.560 18648
BERWICK, PA. 18607% LIGHTS 29.01 29.60 21,08
HOURS WED 9:00 TO 12:00 MON»,
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5
fFRI 9 T0 7 DURING DISCOUNT N Ml PAY THIS 236.50 363,36 Mn.___-ww
PHONME - - HAavE BEEN COMPUTED
-7 52-7 442 ONL Y FOR YOUR CONVENIENGE. PZ__O_.._Z.—. r_nvn_m.o owz 0 .__w._vﬂ_u Wzo Ju __m M»_o 1
OE BEFORE R BEFORE AFTER

TAXES ARE DUE Er PAYABLE - PROMIFT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED .

THIS TAX RETURNED

PENALTY A JPROPERTY DESCRIPTION
v COUNTY 10X TWP/BORO 5% 70 COURT HOUSE
A SHOMD, DAVID T & BERNADINE 3 acrno. 16754 : JANUARY 22, 1988
__. 400 MAPLE ROAD PARGEL 04.4-3~100-21-5

BERWICK»,» PA 18603 LOT EAST 135 & 1932
m { -B5X130AV 270
gUILDINGS S+ 650
W YOU DESWE A RECERPT, ENCLOSE & STAMPED ADORESSED ENVELOPE WITH VOUR PAYMENT s T NGT/OT MUST BE RETURNED WTH vOUR PAYMENT _ . RECDEY
TOTAL 5,920 .

\v\f% Al te Tt S ik o S5z Eu T S el

“\



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 3S:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

~ Payl R. Eyerly, IIL, Publisher . .. . being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with ils principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
19 .87,

...............

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; thal neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing slatement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

o .

N
N Y R —

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . ,i' /~§74 :day Of'i% < _;X 19, ?{// o
s
L (Notary Pubiic)

My Commission Expires

MnrTHTE o oRERE, #REY pLBLIC
GE HUREI SDUNTY

BT COME: BiEEG LY 5, §959
ombar, Penusyivania Assesiglian of Boiarigs
Andnow, . . ... ... ... 19000 I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . ... .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



LIEN CFRTIFICATE

- august 18, 1987
This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tex Claim Buresau against the property
1isted below, as of December 31, 1986 , in Bekwick Borough
are as follows:

sr Reputed Owner's SROMO, pavid T.

Cremert Forﬂiér'OWner'Twin"Hills Dev. Corp.~
oavent Wo.o O 4-32100:2% Deed & Page 294-242
nescrivtion 85X130 Av. -

TCB FEE

‘TOTAL -,i-Sl', 066.33 |

The above figures represent the amounts @ue~dgfing the

month of* october . 1%g7

-

LT es T -

COLUMBI&ﬂpOUNTY TaX CLATM BUREAU

.

DirectoTr -



Qtate of Pennsylvania | o

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that 1 have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

David T. Shomo and Bernadine B. Shomo, his wife

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee . 777 - In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 21st  day of September
A.D., 19 87.



MORTGAGE

¥+
TIHIS MORTGAGE is made this ...... rQ ............... day of ... .. Avgust ... L. .
19,79, hetween the Merlgager, 8. DAVID T, SHOMOQ, AND BERNADINE. B.. SHOMO, ... ..
18 WITE, ~~---ssrowmmmos = - (hercin "Borrower”), and the Mottgagee, SUSQUEHANNA

SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania,
whose address is 31 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvanta 18701 fhereln “Lender™).

Wirrreas, Barrowse is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of .ot T h L E AR AR AT
""""""""""""""""""""""""" Dollars, which indebtedness Is evidenced by Borrower’s note

“==(herein “Mote"}, providing [or monthly installments of principal and intecest,

with the balance of the indebledness, if not sooner paid, due and payable anfinguet. »?.‘fr. 100 g adeteb b

To Srcurr ta Lender (2} the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with inlerest thereon,
the payment of all other sums, with interest theteon, advanced In accordance herewith to protect the securily of
this Mortgage, and the performance of \he covenants and agrtements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the
repayment af any future advances, with intezest |hereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21
hereof (herein “Future Advances”), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey lo Lender the following
described property lovated in the County of asemme-COLUM B 1.A---===7 5t of Pennsylvania:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Boraigh of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvanla, bownd ed and described -
as follows: :

PEGINNING at an iron pin on the eagterly right of way of Willow Drive;
gald pin belng at the southwest corner of Lot No. 160; thence along the southerly
line of Lats #160 and #161 Scuth 71 degrees 22 minutes East 85, 00 [eet to an fron
pln at the northwest corner of Lot #152; thence along the westerly line of Lot
#152 South 18 degreea 38 minutes West 150. 00 feet to an iron pin on the portherly
right of way of Maple Road; thence along the northerly right of way of Maple
Road North 71 degreea 22 minutes West 45, 00 feet to a point of Tangent; thence
along same and on a curve to the right having a delta angle of 90 degreen 00°
minutes, a radius of 40.00 feet, a easterly right of way of Willow Drive; thence
along said right of way North 18 degrees 38 minutes East 110,00 feet to the ’
place of beginning, )

CONTAINING 13,156, 64 aquare feet of land in ail, Belng Lot #153 of Section )

"C", Park Place Village, aa laid out for Roman Homes Ine., and shown on draft
prepared by T, Bryce James, R, 5, dated April 27, 1873,

SUBJECT to covenants and restrictions for Park Place Village ag in ™
former deeds in chaln of title.

BEING the same premisea conveyed by Twin Hills Development Corporation

to David T. Shomo, and Bernadine B, Shomo, his wife, the Mortgagors herein,

by deed dated Augast I3 , 1870, and about to be recorded fn the Office

of the Recorder o? Deeds in and for Columbia County simultaneously herewith.
THIS is a purchese money mortgage, :

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling,

400 Maple Road, Park Place Village, Berwick, Columbia Count

which has the address of .. ... 0 R L L L L B e s e .
{sireet] tcity)
Pennsylvania = .. .. {herein "Property Address”);

[Stala and Iip Coda]

Toaetire with all the improvements now or hercafier erccted on the property, and oll casements, dghts,
uppurtenances, rents, royaltles, mincral, olf and gas rights and profits, wales, water rights, and water stock, and alt
fixtures now or herealter atlached Lo the property, alf of which, Inctuding replacements and additions thercto, shall be
deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with satd
property {or the feaschold estate if this Morigage is on 8 Icaschold) are heeeln referred to as the “Property”,

Borrowet covenants that Borrower is Inwfully scised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, that the Propecy is uncncumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend
geverally the title 1o the Property against alt claims and demands, subject to any dectarations, casements or restrictions
tisied in @ schedule of exceptions 1o coverage in any lilte Insurance policy insuring Lendee’s inlerest In the Property.

sa 196 e 859

PENNSYLYANMIA—1 10 4 Family—8{75—FHMA{THLMC UNIFDRM: TRSTRUMENT

ERFE

P

e L ey T L . .



Unirorm CoveNanTs. Borrower and Lender covenanl snd mgree o follows:

1. Payment of Principal wod Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when dus the principal of and Intercat on the
indettedness evideniced by the Note, prepayment knd tate charges as provided in the Note, and the prinsipal of and intercst
on any Future Advances secured by this Morigege.

2, Funds for Tases and Insursnce. Subect to spplicable Inw of to & writlen walver by Lender, Rorrower shall pay
ta Lander on the duy mentbly installments of principal and nterest are paysble under the Note, unil the Note Is paid In full,
& sum (hercin “Funds”} equal to one-twellth of the yearly Isxes and sisesaments which may attain priorily over this
Mestgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-iwellth of yearly premium imisllments for hazard insurence,
plus ane-twelfth of yearly premlum instalimenty for morigage inwrance. if sny, all ns ressonably estimeted tnitially afd from
lime to line by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and rensonable gstimales thereol.

The Funds shatl be held in an institution the deposils or aceounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal of
state agency {including 1eader if Lender is such an institution). J.ender shall apply the Funds to pay said laxes, asseisments,
insurance premiurms and ground rents. 1.ender may aot charge tor sa holding and npplying the Funds, analyzing satd account,
o1 verifying ond compiling said assessments pid bills, unless Lender pays Borrower fnterest on the Funds and applicable low
permits Lender o make sbch a charge  Borrowet and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of This
Morigage that interest on the Funds shall be pald o Borrower, and upless such ngreement is made ot applivable law
roquires such tnterest to be paid, |.ender shait not he reguired to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender
shalt give to Horrewer, withoul charge, an annits! aecranting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and 1he
puspose Tur whivh each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds arc piedged as ndditional sscurily for the sums secured
by this Merigage. :

If the smount of the Funds hetd by Lender, together with the future monthly insatiments of Fundy payable prier 1o
the due dates of laxes, assessments, insurance prenyiumis and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required 1o pay said taxes,
asscssinents, insurance promiums and ground rents es they fall due, such excess shall be, al Botrower's option, gither
promptly repaid 10 Borrower of credited to Burrower on monthly instatiments of Funds, Lf the amount of the Funds
held by Lender shall nol be suflicient to pay taxes, avsesaments, insurance premiums and ground renis ps they fall due,
Borrower shall pay 1o Leoder puy amount pecessary 10 meke up the deficiency within 30 days [rom the dote notice la maijled
by Lender o Borrower requesting payment thereol.

Upon payment in Nl of alk surms secured by Ihls Mortgage, |.ender shall promptly refund to Borrower ony Funds
hetd by Lender. 3 under poragroph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property iy atherwise avguired by Lender, Lender
shall apply, no later than immedistely prior to the sale of the Prapery or ity acquisition by Lender, any Funds hald by
Lender ut the time of application as & credit Rgainst the sums weured by this Morngage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments recetved by Lender under the
Notr and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereaf shall be applicd by Lender first in payment of amounis payahie Lo Lender by Borrower
under patagraph 2 hereof, then o inferest payable on the Note, then to the principat of the Nute, and then to interest and
prircipal em any Future Advances.

4, Churpes; Liens. Birreower shall pay afl fuws, assessments and giher charges, fines and imposttions auributable Lo
the Properly which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner
provided ender paragraph 2 hereof ar, il not paid in such manner, by Borrower making paymenl, when due, directly to the
payet threol. Borrewer shall promptly furnish to tender all fotices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event
Barcower shall make payment directy, Horrower shall promply furnish 1o Lender receipis evidencing such peyments,
Borrower shall pramptly discharge any lien which has priority over thiv Mortgage: provided, that Borrower shall nol he
required 1o dischatge any such lien se long as Bourrower shall agree in wriling 1o the payment of the obligation secuted by
such lien in o ianner acceplable to Lender, or shall in goad faith conlest such liea by, or defend enforcement of such kien in,
legal proveedings which operate 1o prevent the enforcement af Whe lien or forfeilure of the Property or any parl thereef.

&, Hogzeed Insurunce. Dorrower shell keep the improvemenis now cuisting or hereafier erected on Lhe Property instarcd
pguinst loss by fire, hazerds knciuded within the term "calended coverage”, and sucl other hazards as Lender may require
and in such amounts aned for such periods as Lender may reqoite, provided, that Len Jer shall not require thal the amount of
wich coversge exceed that amount of coverage required 10 pay the sums secured by this Marignge.

“The lmaurance arrier providing the insurance shail be chosen by Barrower aubject 10 approval by Lender; provided,
thut such approvat shall not be unreosenubly witiheld.  All premiums on insursncs pollgien shall be paid in (he manner
provided under prragraph 2 heroof or, if not poid In such manner, by Borrower making poyment, when due, directly 1o the
insurance cacrier,

All insuranes policies and renewala theren! shall be in fornt acceptabie to Lender and shall inchude @ stendard mortgoge
slause in favor of and in orm accepiable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policics and renewsls thereof,
znd Borrawer shall promptly furnish to Lender all rencwal nolices and all receipts of patd premiums. In the event ef Jass,
Barrower shull give promp nalice Lo the nserance carrier and Lender, Lender may make prool of 1ois if pot made promptly
by Buriower.

Unless Leader und Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insuraace proceads ahall be gpplicd 1o restoration of repair of
the Properly dumaged, provided such restoration or repeir is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is
pot thereby impaired. 11 sach restoration or repoir is not ceonomically feasible of if 1he security of this Mortgage would
be impaired. the insurance proceeds shall be applicd to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid
to Buorrower, N the Broperty is ahandoncd by Borcower, or il Borrower faily to respond 1o Lender within 30 days from the
date nofice is niatled by Lender 1e Burrower that 4he insurance carrier offers 1o selle B claim for insurance benefils, Lender
is vutharized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's optien sither o restoration or repait of the Properny
ar 1o (he sums secured by this Mortgage,

Uniess Lender and Borrower otherwise gree in wriling, any such application nf proceeds to principal shull not extend

ar postpone the due dute of the monthly installménts referred te in patagraphs | and 2 hereof or changs the amount of
such instaliments. 1f umder paragraph {4 hereof the Propenty Is equired by Lender, alt right, titke amdl intercst of Borrower
in and to eny insurance polivics aid in and 10 the proceeds thereof resulting from damage Lo the Property prior to Ihe sale
ot ueguisition shall pass 1o Lendet to the extent of Ihe sums secursd by this Morlgage immedintely prior to such sele or
reguisition.
) %. " Prescrvolion and Mointwance of Praperty; Lesscholds; Condomintums; Planmned Unli Developmenls, Rorrower
shatl keep the Property in good repair gnd shall nol commiil waske or permit impairment or deterioration of-lthe Froperty
ang shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortguge iy on o leaschold. If this Morlgage is on o it in &
comdominium of a planned unit development, Borrower shall pecform all of Borrower's cbligations under (he declaration
~ar ¢ovenanis creating or goverming the condaminieny or planned unil developmenl, the by-lews and reguiations of the
condominium of planned unit devclopment. and constituent Jocuments, Uf @ vondominium or planned unit development
Iider is cxevwted by Borrower amd recorded together with this Morigage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
shatl be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenanis and agresmenty of this Mortgage as if the rider
were a part hercof.

7. Protection of Lenders Securily, T( Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreementa contained in this
Mortgage, or if any actich or froceeding iv corimeneed which materially sifccts Lender’s nterest in the Froperty,
including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements of proceedings involving &
wankrupt or decedenl, then Lender st L.ender's option, upon nolice o Borrower, may make such sppearances, dishurse such
sumns and lake such action as is necessary Lo prieet Lender’s intercy, including, but not limied 1o, disbursement of
reagonable altorney’s fees and entry upan the Properly Lo maeke repairs. If Lender required morlgage insurance as o
condition ol making the loan sceured by this Morgage, Borrower shail pay the premiums required -te mainlain such
insurance n ¢fect until such time as the requirement for such insurance lerminales in accordance with Borrower's end
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Lencter's wriltch agesement or applicable Jaw. Borrower shall pay the smour of atl morgsge Insurance premivms in Lhe
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts dichursed by Lender pursuant lo this paragraph 7. with interest thereon, shall become additionat
indehiedness of Dorrower sccured hy this Mongage. Unless Borrower and Lender sgree to athet terme df paymenl, such
amotmiy shall be payable npen nolice from 1.ender to Bormwer requestlng payment thereof, and shall hear interest from 1he
date of dishirsement al the rale payable from lime to lime on oulstanding principal under the Note unlesy payment of
interast at such rale would be canirary to applicsbie law, in which eveni such amounty shall bear Interest al the highest rate
permissible under applicable law, Nolhing contalned in this pacagraph 1 shall require Lender 10 incyr any expense or take
any aclion hercunder.

8. Inspectian, Lendes may make o carse fo be made reasonable enirdes upon and Inspections of the Property. provided
that Lender shall phve Barrawer notice prior 1o any such inspeclion specifying resonable cuise therefor relalced 1o Lenders
interest in the Property. .

9, Condemnatioh. The proceeds of any award or claim for demages. direct or comeqiential, Jn connecilon with any
condemmpation or other \aking of the Brapery. of parl thereof. ot for conveyance in Sieu of condemnation, mre hereby aigned
pdd shall ke paid to Lendee,

In the event of 1 Intal taking of 1he Property, the proceeds shall be spplied o the aums secored by thiv Mortgage,
with the excess, it any. paid 1o Borrnwer, Tn the evend of » pactial (aking of the Properly, unlesy Rorrower and Lender
otheruise agree fn wriling. there shall be applicd 1o the sums secured by thiv Morigage such proportion ol the proceeds
% b egual ta thal proparion which the amounl of the sums secured by 1his Mortgage immediately prior 1o the dule of
1aking hears 10 the Fair market valie of the Property immedialely poine 10 the date of 1aking., with the balance ol the proceeds
paid to Borrower.

If the Praperty is ahandoned by Barrower, or if. afiet notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make
a0 award or sctile @ elaim for damapes. Borrower [ails to sespond 10 Lender within ) days after the dale such norice is
mailest. Lender s athorized 1o collecl and spply the procecds. st Lender's option, cilthet 1o resloralion or repaic of the
Propetty or o the sums secured by this Morigape.

Uniess Lerder and Borrower olherwise apree in weiting, any such applicatton of proceeds Yo principal shall not entend
of pesipone the due date of the monihly imtallmenis referred 10 In paragraphs 1 and 2 hereol of change the amount of
such in<lafliments.

10. Bormwer Mot Releaswd. Exiemsion of the time for payment or modification of amortiration of the soms secured
by this Maripape granted hy Lender Io any wyccewsor in inleredt of Borrower shall not operate 1o release, Im any manner,
the liahitity of the otiginal Borrower and Botrower's tuccesony in interest. Lender shall pet be required to commence
proceedings agatnd wich shccessor or refuse o extend time for paymenl or elhervive modify amortitalion of the soms
sccured by thiv Mortgage by reason of any drmand made by the otiginal Borrower and Rorrower’s succéson an Intereat,

I1. Frrhearance hy Lender Mot @ Wabver, Any forbearance by Lender In exerciving any vight or remedy hereundet, or
otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not he n waiver of s preciude the esercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of 1axes or other liens of charges by Lender shatl nol be & waiver of Lender's
right 1a sceelerate the matirity of the indehtcdnevs wctired by this Mortgage, -

12. Remedies Comulatlve. All remedies provided in this Morigage are dintingt and comutalive 1o eny other right or
remedy ender this Motigage or affarded by faw or equily. and may be exescived concurrenlly, Independently or wuccesslvely.

13. Succesors and Awigny Bound; Joind and Several Plabilitys CupHont. The covenanis and apreemenls herein
cnmitained thall bind, and the tights hereunder shall inure te. the respeclive auccesinrs and awigne of Lender and Borrower,
suhbject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereol. Afl covenants and agreements of Botrower shall be joint and several.
The caplions nnd headings of the paragraphy al this Muortpage are for convenience ohly and are nef 1o be used 1o
imerprel ar define the providons hereal, o -

14. Notice. Excepl far any nolice required under applleatle Iaw 1o be given In another manner. (1) any potice 1o
Rotrower provided for in this Morlgage shall he given by mailing stich nolice by certified mall addreveed 1o Borrower ol
the Properly Address of at such other address an Borrower may desipnate by hotice to Lender as provides herein, wnd
(b1 any notice to Lender shall be given by certificd mail. retnm receipt requested. 1o Lender's addecss slated herein or fo
auch other address a4 |ender may designate by notice o Borrower as provided herein. Any nolice provided for in this
Morigage shall be deemed to have been given lo Borrower or tender when given in the manner designated herein.

15, Uniform Margsar: Governing Law( Severabittty, This form of mortgage combines uniform covensniy for national
use and non-uniform covenants with Hmited varialions by juriudiction 1o conslitute & uniform security imlrumenncovering
real property. This Marigage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiciion fn which 1he Property is localed. Tn the
evenl that any provision ar clawse of this Morigage or the Note conflicls with applicatle luw, sich conflict shall not aifecf
other provisions of this Morigage or the Note whith can be given effect wlthout Yhe conficting provision, and 1o this
end the provisiany of the Morigage and the Noie are declared to be severahle, .

15, Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Morigage ail the lime
of execition ar afier recordation hereof.

3. Transler of the Property: Avsuropilan, 1f all or sny pact of the Properly or aa inleres therein Is 10ld or teansferred
hy Betrower without Lender's prior wrllicn gonsent, excluding fal 1he creation of & lien or encumbrance subardinale to
this Morigage. thy the creation of a purchase money security inleresl for household applances, {e) a transter by devlae,
descent ar by operation of law upon the death of a {nint lennnt or fly the grant of any [easchold interest of three years of less
fit cnntalning am optlan 1o purchase, [ender may, g1 Y.enders option, deciare alt the sums secored by this Morignge {o be
Immedintely due and payahle. Lender shall hove walved ainch nption 16 accelerate 1§, prior 1o the sale or tronaler, bender
and the person 1o whom the Tropenty T o be wld or trantcrred remch agreement in writing thal the credit of such person
in 1atinfactety ta Fender and that the interes] payable on The sumy stcured by thin Mortgage shatt be st auch rale a8 Lender
shall request. 1F Vender has waived the aption 1o accelerate provided in this paragrarh 17, and il Horrower's successor in
inferest has executed m written assumplion agreemrent sccepted bn writing by Lender, Lender shatl releass Borrower from all
ohtigation under this Mortgage and the Nole,

11 Lender exeiglses such option 1o mccclerate, Lender <hall mail Bertowet nolice of acceleraton in mecordance with
paragraph 14 hereal. Such netice shall provide o peried of mot Tes than 10 days Trom the date the notice b metled within
which Borrower may pay the suma dectared due. f Borrawet Tails to pay such sumy priot to ithe explration of such period,
Lender may, without further nothee or demand on Borrower, Invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereol.

Non-Unisorss Covenasts, Borrower and Lender furiher eovenant and sgree #9 follows:

ED. Accelerwtlon; Remedles. Upon Borrowers breach of any coverant or sgpreement of Botrower In this Mortgage,
fnchuding Ihe covenante to pay when due any soms secared by thiv Martigage, Lender prior fo ecccleration shall msll natice
to Nortower ks prosided by applicable b spectiyleg: {1) the breschi (2} {he sction required fo cure xuch breachy (33 0 date,
ant lest thar 30 duys from the date 1he notlee ja malled 1o Barrower, by which such breach miust be cnreds and () thatl
fallure to ciire such breach on or hefore the dale apecified In the hotlee may tesult In meceleratlon of the sums secured by
thin Mortgage, forecisure by Judiclal proceeding and sale of the Property. The nollce ahali farther Inform Borrower of
the tight ta reluviaie ufter sceeleration and the Hght fo wmeH In the foretiosure proceeding the non-axhience of n defanll or
any niher defense of Rorrawer lo sccelration and foreclosare. It ihe Bresch bs nod cured on or before fhe date specified
in the notlce, Lender o Lender's optlon msy declare sl of the suma secured by (his Mortgage lo be immedintely due und
pnyable without fariher demand and may foreclose (M Motrtpage by judkcinl proceeding, Lender shall de entithed to
tollect in stch proceeding afl expenses of foreciosure, Incleding, bel 2ol Hmited 10, remonable stiorney’s lees, and corty of
dotameniary evidence, abstracts aad flile reports.

19, Borrower's Right to Melnatste. Notwithstanding Lender's aceeheration of the tums secured by this Motigage,
Borrower shull have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforee this Morigage disconlinued ot any lime
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Prior 10 M1 keast one hour prior to the commencement of biddi
if: (a) Borrower pays Lender wll wung which would be then d
Advancey, il any, had 0o scceberation octurred; th) Borrow.
of Borrower contsined in this Marigage:
covenants and agreements of Borrower conlained in this Mangege and in
pasagraph 18 hereol, inchiding. but nal limiled te, reasonabie
may reasonably requite to assare that the bien of 1his Mangage,
te pay the sums secured by thiv Morigage shall coslinue uni
Mongage and the obligations securcd hereby shall eemsin in full force and effeel &3 if no aceeleration bail occurred,

10, Asulgnment of Rents Appalnimest of Recely er) Lender In Possensdon, At sdditional weurily hereunder, Borrower
herehy waigns e Lender the rents of the Fropeny, providkd that Borrower shall, prior 1o acceleration under paragraph 18
hereof ot wbamdonment of the Property, have the right to collect and relain vich rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceieration under paragraph 18 hereof or whandenment of the Propeny. Lender, in person, by agenl or by
judicially appainted receiver, shal! be entitled to enter upon, 1ake possession of and manage the Property and 1o colieci
the rents of the Property including those paul due. All reniy collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applicd firs: 1o
payment of the costs of managemen of the Property and collection of rents, including. but not limited 10, reciver's f.es,
premiems on receiver's bands and reasonable alloraey's fees. and then ta the wms secured by this Morrgage. Lender wnd
the receiver shall be liable 10 account oy for shose renls nekualy received.

21. Future Advancrs. Upon request of Borrower, Lender. at Lender's option prier 10 release of this Mortgage, may
make Future Advances 10 Borrower. Such Future Advances, with inleresi thereon, shall be secured by this Morigage when
evidenced by promissory aotes siating that 1aid noles are secured hereby. At no ime shall the principal amounl of 1he

indebiedness sccured by this Mongage, not including sunts advanced in sccordance herewith 1o protect the security of this
Mortgage, exceed the original amouni of 1he Nate.,

22, Relesse. Upon paymen of all sums secured by 1his Mortgage,
charge to Borrower. Horrower shabl pay al) costs of recordalion, if any,

2. Purchme Maney Mortgage. 7 alf ar part af the sums secured by this Mortgage are Jent 10 Borrower 1o acquire
Litle Lo the Propeny, this Mongage is hereby declared 1o be a purchase money Mmogieage.

In WiTnEss Witer eoF, Borrower has exccuted Ihis Mortgage.
Wit :;t:s‘\/ .
(Tars e N .
id T,
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Leader shall discharge this Mengage, wilhout
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It WITHESS WHEREDF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal, . . R

My Commission expires:

Nolary PuBlic, Wilk gy gy, Luge:ss 1%;:,. i
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R &4 & sherifl’s sale or other sale pursuani ta this Mortgage
ve under this Mortgage, the Note snd notes securing Fulure
<r cures all breaches of wny other covenants or agreements
(c) Borrower payy ali ressonable expenscs incurred by Lender in enforeing the

eaforcing Lender's remedies ma provided in
stiorney’s fees; and (d) Borrower lakes tuch sction st Lender
Lender's imeress in the Propeny and Borcower's obligation
mpaired, Upon saxch payment and cure by Borrower, 1his
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$il Moripair—Ind. & Cup dWenss & Mg

in the year of our Lord one thousand
riine hundred and etghty-four (1984) Between

day of SEPTEMBER

DAVID T. SHOMO and BERNADINE B. SHOMO, hia wife

{hereinalter callrid the Mortgagor), of the one part, and

SUN FINANCIAL CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation, 101 English Village
Professfonal Center, Horth Wales, PA 19454

(hereinalter called the Mertgagee), of the orher part,

1

mh[‘r?aﬁ, the Mortgagar, in and by 2 certain Obligation ar Wiiting, obfigatery under the hand and seal of the
Mortgagor. dulv executed, bearing even date herewith, stands Armly biund unte the Morrgagee in the sum of

Thirty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($33,936.00)~-——-- Dallars,
lawful moncy of the United Staves of America, conditioned for the payment 1o the Murtgagee of the jusc wm of

Thirty-Three Thousand Mine Hundred Thirty-Six Dollara ($33,936.00)

without offset in B4 successive monthly installments of $404,00 each,

the first installment payable on the 20th day of the month after )

gettlement and the remaining installments due on the 20th day of each

month thereafter. Mortgagor has no right of prepayment or diminurion

of intereat For the first 12 consecutive monthly payments. Anytime

thereafter, Mortgagor msy prepay with 90 days written notice to

Mortgagee snd Mortgagee will rebate the unearned Interest under

one-half the Rule of 78's method.

without any fraud ar further delay: and further eonditioned to keep and maintain a1 all times, until the full discharge of
the said Obligation, a hee imurance polity o policien, with exiended coverage endarsement, in good and approved company
of companits, duly asedgned 2z eollareral security 1o the Murmagee} 1o an amnut not less than

¥po,0c0. 00 - (0‘;‘? Dollars,

in furm, as shall he requited and be satisfactory to Mortgagee, uponltht buitdings an the premises hereinafrer deseribed; and
futther Tar the production to the Maortgzgee, on or before the day of

af cach and every year, of receipis for all raxes,
water tents and sewer rents af the current year assesred upon the marigaged premises and recripts for all other charges and
claims which shall or might have priority in lien or payment to the deht secured herebys and shall keep and maintain the
mortgaged premises in good condition and repair and chall not cause any structural or material change to be made withput
first having secuteld the appraval, in writing, of the Mortgages;

Proulded, hewzver, and it is therehy exprenly agreed, that if at any rime default shalt be madr in the payment of
12id principal sum or any halange thereol at maturity, or of an installmenr of principal and of interen 23 afnresaid, Tor the

wpace uf 15 days alier such payment theceal shall fall due; or, in the prompt and puncrual
maintenance of fre insurance with exterded coverage so assigned an aloreraid; or, in the production ta the Marigages, on
or hefors 1he lat day of September of tach amd cvery year, of receipu

far such taxes, warer rents and sewer renta of the current yrar assessed upnn the premises monigaged and receipr for all
other charges and claims which shall ar might have prisrity in fien or payment ro the debt secured herehyl or, shall fail 1o
keep and maintain the mortgaged premuses in good condition and repair, or, without wnitten approval shalkcanse a structural
or matenial change tn be made: then and in such case the whole principal debr aluresad or so much thereof as shall then
remain unpaid shall, 2t the option of the Marigagee, become due and payable immediately, and payment of said principal debt,
ot a1k unpail installments thereal and all interest thereon, niay be eniorced and recovered aconce, anything therein contained
to the comtrary notwithstznding; that thereupon 1 Writ of Execation is properly ssued upon the jucgment ohiained upon
said Obligation, or by vittoe of said Warrant of Attorney, ar a Complaint or any mher legal E’i&"{di"h" propecly Rled, bared
upan this Indenture af Martgage, that an atiorney’s commission for cullection viz: Booy pey ERE Nl the indebrednens or
Two Hundred Dollars, whichever is the larger amount, shall be payable, and shall be recovered in addition to all principal and
imerest besides eosts of suit, a8 in and by the waid regited Obhigation and the Condition thereal, relation heing thereunto
had, may more fully znd at large appear.

Nomu thin fudenture witnessetl, bt Morgsgor, av wel for and in consideration of

the afsresaid debt or prncipal sum of

Thirty-Three Thousand Wine Hundred Thirety-Six {$11,936.00) —=w~—————— Dollars,
ar!d for the bitter securing the payment of the same, with interert 21 aforesaid, unto the Mortgagee, in discharge of the
said recired Ohhganion, an for and in consideratinn of the further sum of Une Dollar unen the Morigagor in hind well snd
truly paid by the Mortgagee a1 and before the sealing und delivery hereof, the receipt wheren! is hereby acknowledged, hath
pranted, bargained, sold, relessed and confirmed, and by these presennn doth gram, bargain, sell, release and confirm unta
the Morigages,
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'ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situste in the Borough
of Berwlek, County of Columbia and Gtate of Pannaylvanis, boundoed and
described as followns, to-wit: -

BEOINNING at an iren pin on the sastarly right-of-way of Willow
Drive; said pin being at tha scuthwast corner of Lot No. 160 thence
.along the southerly line of Lots N1&0 and H161 south 11 degrees 22
minutes sast 85,00 feet to an Lfron pin at the northwest corner of
Lot M157; thence along the westerly line of Lot #152 south 10 degrees
38 minutes west 150.00 feet to an iron pin on the northerly right~of-
way of Maple Road; thence along the northerly right-of-way of Maple
Road north 71 degrees 22 minutes west 45.00 feet to s point of tangent
thence along same and on a curve to the right having a delta angle
of 90 degrees 00 minutea, & radius of 40.00 feet, & length of 62:R1]
fret, with & cord of 56.57 feet to ah iron pin on the easterly right-
of-way of Willow Drive; thence along paid right-ocf-way north 18
degrees 1B minutes esst 110.00 feet to the place of beglnning.
CONTAINING 13,156.64 sguare feet of land in all. Being Lot W133 of
Section “C", Park Place Village, ss laid cut for Roman Homes, Inc.
and shown on drasft prepaced by T. Bruce James, R.S., dated April 27,
1973,

BEING the same premises which Twin Hilla Development
Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, by Deed dated
Mugqust 23, 1979 and recorded August 27, 1979 in the office
for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 254, page 242, granted and
conveyed unto David T. Shomo and Bernadine B. Shomo, his
wife, in fee,

SUBJECT to the covenants und restrictions for Park Place Village
a8 recorded in Deecd Book 217, puge 365,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the payment of a certain mortgage debt or
principal sum of $48,000.00 with interest therson ap the same
may become due and payable.
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mnn[’th?r with all and singulae the Buildings, Streets, Alleys, Passages, Ways, Water-courses, Righes, Liberties,
Ptiviir}u, Improvements, Heeeditaments and Appuricpances whatsnrver thereuntu belonging, or in any wite appertaining,
and the Reversions and Remainders, Rents, fasues and Profis thereof,

mﬂ l‘mlll‘ ﬂnh tn hﬂ[h the 1zid Lot or piece of Ground ahove deveribed, with the Mensuage or Tenement

thereun erected, 1lereditaments and Premines herchy granted, pr mentioned and intended sa ta be, with the Appurienances,
unta the Mottgagee, to and for the only proper use and behoot of the Murigagee.

UNDER ARD SUBJECT am aforesaid; and

UKDER AND SUBJECT to existing eamements and tights of way of recerd,

Iﬂrﬂl‘ih [’h a[lllanﬁ' nevertheless, that il the Muoregagnr does and shall well and wuly pay, or canse to be

pard, unta the Mortgagee, the aloresaid debt or principal sum or halance of princpal sum 3l maturaty, or of said principal
sum o installments on the dayy and times hercinbelore mennoned and appointed Tar payment of the same, tngethee with
interest ax afoeesaid, and shall produce to the Mangagee, an or belere the 1st dar of

September of each and every yrear, receipts for all taxes, waler renrs, sewer rents al the current year
ansessed upon the moregaged premises and reczipts For all other charges and claima which shall e might have prioriey in lien
of payment 1a the debr arcured hereby and shall keep aml maintain caid fire insurance wirh extended eoverage so assigned
as afaresatd, without any fraud or further delay, and without any deduetion, delaleation, or abatement to be made of zny-
thing, herein mentioned 1o be paid or done, and shall keep and maintain the moregaged premises in gond eondirion and repair,
then, and from thenceforth, as well this present Inhentuare and the extate herehy granted, ac vhe said recited Obligation
shall cease, devermine and hecnme void, anything hereinhelore eontained to the contrary thereol, in 2ny wise notwithstanding.

Prouvidied fuicthyer,  thac it shall and may be lawlul for the Mongagee, in case delanle shall be amade for the apace of
15 days in the pavment of any iskallment of the said prncipal sum o or intereat therean, or of said principal sum ar any
batance therenl at martucity, or in the prompe or punctus] mameenanee of said fre insutanee with exiended coverage
assighed as afotesaisl, oroin case there ahall he default in the praduction to the Morgagee, on or befnre the First
day of Septembey of cach and every year, of such receipis for such vaxes, water fents, sewer rents
al the current year assessed upan the martgaged premises and recripts Ine all ather charpes and claims which shall or might
have prinnity in lien or payment to the deht weured hereby ar if the Marigagor shall bl to keep and maintain the mnrigaged
premises in good eondition and repair or, withont written appeoval shall cause a structural or material change to he made,
to e out forthwith upon a Complaint v any ather lrgal proceeding hased npon this Indenture of Marcgage, and to proceed
therean to judgment and executiom, for the recovery ol the whale of 2aid principal debt, ar a0 much thnrf_j s shall thea
rerhain unpaid, and afi interese dur thereon, together with an atternsy’s commission for collection, viz: Fod p“%&ﬁ'ﬁ%l the
imdebtedness or Two Hhmdred Dndlats, shichever is the larger amount, besides costs al suit, withour luether stay, any law,
usage or customs te the contrary notwithstanding.  Ardr the Morngager herchy waives and relinguishes untn the Maort-
gagee ali benehe thar may acorue tr the Morrgagor by virtue of any and every law made or to be made ta exempr the above
deseribedd premises or any other property whatever, or of prrsonal property Irom levy and sale under execution, or any part
of the proceeds aristng from the sale thereol, from the payment of the moneys hereby secured, or any part therrol.

In thr Euent that ihiree it more than one party named hecein as Mortgapor ot Mortgagee, the word “Morrgagor' or
“Martgagee” wherever ocrurcing herein shall mean the plural. The masculing herein shzll refer to and include the leminine
as well as the carparae gender. The Obligstion, responsibifity and Kalslity of sach and every pariy hereia, and alio the
authority and pawers canferred heren, shall be joine and several and shall inure to the henehir of and bind each and every
party hereto and twa, her, its and their, and each of cheir renpecrive heirs, excoutors, admimatrators, sacceasors and anEigne.

Fn Mitoens Whereo!, rhe said Morggagor 1o these presenta has cansed this Indenture o be exccuted under aeal the
day and year hrst ahove written.

Sraled and Brliversd .
1M THF PRESENCE OF US

DAVID T. SH&MO

iE -
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On this, thy  20th  day of September 1 B4, befare me , & Notary Publie, T

, the wndersignad officer, pers mally appeared  David T. Shomo and

Bernadine B, Shomo- dnowa to me {or satidfactordy proven) to be 1he porron dercribed in the forrgoing
tnstrument, and arknotledge  that Lhey reecutsd 1he same in the capacity therein stated and Jor the purpors
1Arrein conlained. ’ .

In Wirners Whereaf, ! hereunto tel my hond and official teal, w’
. . o

O rhiz, the day of 19 Before ma utary Public, Atlenttd ."Ti'ff?ﬁ;'@'»‘?&-'_--}—-.
My Commission Edpirey hai], .2.?“-}?_'9'37_ T
Hfetw T

the undersigned officer, peromally appeared

who schnawledgad himael] (herself} 1o be the
of & corfroration, and 1hat Ae ar yuch
, Bring authorived ta do so, exersind the foregoing inttrumand for the purpores tharrin conloined by rigning
ths name of ths corporation by himielf (herrelf) ar
In Witwers Wheeeof, I herewnto st my hand and oficial seal.
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SBA Loan No. EGL 201 698 3004 WB
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MORTG)AGE

(Direct . A
This morigage mude and entered intoe this 7[_7_7_:1 day of L/?Zl’f«dj(./

Pavid T. Shomo
19507, : S
] by and hetween Bernadine B, Shomo, his wife
(hereinafter referred 10 as riorigagas) and the Administrator of the Small Bisiness Administeation, an agency of the

Government of the United Siates of Americn (hereinalier referred to ms moﬂg.{m). who mainleins an office and
phuenfbmineuq‘!“ Bala Cynywd Plaza, Suite 400, East Lobby, Bala Cynwyd, Pa. 19004

Wrnessmirt, that for the comsiderstion hercinafter stated, receipt of which iz herehy ackmowledged, the
morigegar docs hereby mortgage, sell, grant, assign, and convey unto the mortgagee, his wuccesors aod amigna, all

of the fol!nwilll; deseni d#mpeny situated and beiny in the County of COLumb ia
ennsylvania

Suae of

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, /

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
Lo wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-way of Willow Drive; said
pin being at the southwest corner of Lot Mo, 160; thence along the southerly line of
lots #160 and #161 south 71 degrees 22 minutes east 85.00 feet ko an iren pinp at the
northwest corner of Lot #152; theace along the westerly line of Lot %152 eouth 18
degrecs 38 minutes west 130,00 feet to av iron pin on the northerly right—cf-way of
Maple Road; thence along the northerly right—of-way of Maple Road north 71 degrees 22
minutes west 45.00 feer to & point of rangent: thence aleng same and on a curve to
the right having a2 delta angle of 90 degrees D0 minutes, a radiua of 40.00 feet, a
length of 62.B3 feet, with a cord of 56.57 feet to an iron pin on the easterly right—
of-way of Willow Drive; thence along ssid right-of-way north 13 degrees 38 minutes
east 110.00 feet to the place of beginning, CONTAINING 13.156.64 square feet of land
in ali. Being Lot #153 of Section "C", Park Place Village, as laid out for Roman
Homes, Inc. and shown on drafe prepared by T. Bruce James, R.S., dated April 27,
1973,

BEING A PORTION of the First Track of land conveyed to the Granter herein by
deed of Roman Homes, Inc. dated March 13, 1975, and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 270 at page 1102,

CONTINUED ON THE ATTACHED "Exhibit A"

Any tranafer, sale or conveyance of title to the premises described herein, without
the prior written consent of the mortgagee, shall make ail sums under the Note and
any guaranties therecf which are secured by this mortgage immediately due and payable
on demand, irrespective of any provision herein to the contrary.

Together with and incliedinge all buildings, oll fixiures fncluding but not limited to all plumbing, henting, light-
ing, ventilating, refrigeraling, ineinerating, nir condillening npparsius, and elevalars { e mortgagne herehy
ecluring that it is intended thot the tems herein cnumerated sball be deemed to have been permancnily in.
stallesl as part of the rentiy ), and all improsements now or hiereafler existing thereany the leredilaments and
appurtenances and all ciher rights theeeunto efonging, o in anywlse apperlaining, and the reversion and re-
veesions, remnindler nnd remainders, all rights of redempiion, aml the rents, lasues, and profits of the above
describeit property (pravided, however, that Lhe morigagor shall be entitled o the possession of aniif property
and 1o collect anib retain the renta, fnsues, and frrofits untll defoult hereunder). Tn have and to hold the rame

untie the morigapgee nnid the succesnors in inlerest of the morigagee forever in fes simple or nuch ether esate,
iIf ony, e is snted herein,

The mortgagor covenants that he is lawfully scized and possessed of and has the right to sell and convey said
property: that the same ln free from all encumbrances except as hereinsbove recited; and that he herehy binds
himeell and his successors in interest 1o warrant and dofend the Utle aforesaid thereto snd every part thereof ngainst
the claims of all persons whomucever.

p) e
Thin instrument in given to sccure the payment of a promlssory note dated _ 77700 0 J- 2o 408 ,

in the principal ;um of 35,000.Q8ignsd b Barnadine B, Bhoma, Individually and t/w
n‘pi;plg;e::‘:n: David'T, Shom%n. Inydividunlly in behalf of':hemaelv::}b{sineu. Ou

A Ferm PET {3=Ti) Frevians Ldiviams nre Ohealo.
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L] .
SUBJECT to the covenants snd restrictions for Park Place Village as racorded
ia bDeed Book 217, page 365.
BEINC THE SAME premises which Twin Hills Development Corporatiom, a
Pennaylvania Corporation by Indenture dated Auguet 23, 1979, and recorded in the
Recorders OFfice Columbis County in Deed Book $#294, Page 242 etc. on August 27, 1979,
. granted and conveyed unto David T. Shomo and Bernadine B. Shomo, his wife.

EXHIBIT "A"

w344 et 616




1. The mortgagor covenants and agreos ss follaws: : . Y o

a. He will promptly pay the indebiedness evidenced by said promissory note st the times and in the
manoer therein provided

b. He will pay all taxes, asnesaments, water Tates, und other governmental or municipal charges, fines, of
L positians, For which provision has nat been mads hercinbelore, and will promply deliver the official receipts
therelor Lo the suid morigegee.

. He will pay such expenses and fees an may be incurred in the pratection and maintensnce of said
propetty, including the fees of any sllatney employed by the mortgapee for the collection of any or all of
the indelnedness hereby aecured, or lar foreclasure by mortgagee’s sale, or court proceedings, or in any other
litigatian ot proceeding affecting said premises. Altorneys’ feen rearonably incurred in any other way ehall be
paid by the mottgagor.

d. For better aecurily of the indebtedness hereby seenred, upon the request of the morigager, its suic:
erarurs ar anaipns, he alull exreute and deliver a supplemental morigage or morigages covering ary additions,
improvemenis, or bellermenta made 10 the properly hereinnbove deacribed snd all property acquired by
it after 1he date heeeul {al! in form aatisfaclory 1o moetpagee}. Furthermare, should mortpager tail 1o care
wny defaull in the payment of & prior or inferior encumbrance on the property deacribed by thisinstrument,
marigagor hereby apreen to permit mortgagee 1o cure such defauht, but morigapee is not ohlipated to do mo:
and such advances shall become part of the indchtedness accured by this inmniment, subject to the same
1erme and enneditions.

s Thr vighta creatled by this conveyance shebl remain in full {orce aml effect during any postponement
or extensian of the time of paymentof the indebtedness evidencrd by nzid promissory note or any pan thereof
secured herehy.* .. - .. o

f. He will continuously maintain hazard insarance, ol smzch type or typea and in such amounts se the
pottpagen may [rom time to lime require on the improvements now or hereafler on raid property, and
will pay promptly when due any premiums therefor. All insiraoes shatl be carvied in companies acceptubla
to mortgagee and the policies and renewsls thereof shall be held by morigagee and huve sttached therets
loss payable clauses in favor of and in form accepinhie to the martgagee. In cvent of loss, mortgagor will give
immediate notice in weiling to morigagee, and morigsgee may make proof of loes if not made prompily by
mortgagor, and each ineurance company concerned ie hercby suthorized and directed to muke payment for mch
loss directly to mortgagee instead of 1o mortgagor and mortgages jointly, and the insurance procesds, or any
part therenl, may be applied by mortgagee at itn option either to the reduction of the indebtedness hereby
secured ot 10 the restoration or tepsir of the property damuged or destroyed. In event of Joreclosure of this

morlgage, or other ranefer of title 1o aaid property in extinguishment of the indebtedness secured hereby, all

right, title, and iaterest of \ie mortgagor in and to any insurance policiea then jn force shall pas to the
purchaser or morigagee ot, ai the option af the morigegee, may be surrendered for a refund.

& He will keep all buillings and other improvements an szid properly in good repair and conditions
will permii. commit, or suffer no wasle, impairment, delerioration of aaid properiy or any part thereof;
in the event of faiture of 1he martgagor o heep 1he huildings on eaid premisce and thosa erecied on said
premises, o1 improvements thrrean, in good repair, the mortgagee may make much repaira an in its discretion it
ruay decm wecessary for the proper preservation thercof; and the [ull amaunt of each and every ruch payment
shall e immeliately due and payable and ahall he secnred by ll;ﬂe tien &f this mortgage.

h. He will not voluntarily creste or permit to be created against the property mubject to this morigage
any lien or lienn inferior or muperior to the lien af this mortgage without the written consent of the mort-
gagees and further, he will keep and maintain the same [ree from the ¢laim of all pereans supplying labor or
materials [or canstruction of any and w1? buildings or impravemeénts noy being erecled ar 1o be erccied on
said premises, ,

i. He will not rent ac assign any part of the eent of said mortgaged property or demolish, ar remove,
or substantiatly alter any huilding without the written consent of the martgagee.

j. Alb awardn of damages in eonnection with any conlemnation for puhlic uee of or injury to sny of the
prapeety subject 10 thin morigege are herehy anmsigned and shall be peid 1o merigagee, who may apply the
same 10 poyment of Lhe insathilments last due under said note, and mortgagee is hereby suthorized, in the
name of the morigagor, te execute and deliver valid aequittances thercof and to appeal from any such award,

k. The mortgagee shall have the right to inpect the martguged premiscs st any remsoriable time.

2, Diefault in any af the eovenants or conditions of this instrument or af the note or loan agreement secured
herchy shall terminate the mortgagar's right 10 possession, use, and enjoyment of the property, at the option of the
morigagee ar his assigna (it being ugreed that the mortgagor shatl have such right untif default). Upon any such
default, the mortgagee shall become the owner of all of the rents and profits accruing after defanlt an secusity
for the indebtedness secured hereby, with the right (o enter upon aaid properiy for the pirpose al collecting such
rents and profive. This instrument shall opersie s an sasignment of any rentals on said property to thal sxtent.
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3. The morigagor covenants and agrees that If he shall fail 1o pay eaid indebedness or any part therecf when
due, of thall fail to perform any covensnt or agreement af this instrument ar the promissory note secured hereby, the
entire indebtedness hereby aecured shall immediately became due, payable, and collectible withoul notice, st the
option of the.mori gagee or assigna, regardless of maturity, and the maortgagee or his asmigne may before or after entry
oell raid property withoul appraisement {the mortgagor having waived and sesigned 1o the mortgagee all rights of
appraisement) ) o

(1) at judicial sale pursusnt 1o the pravisions of 28 U.5.C. 2001 {a) : or

{11} at the option of the mortgagee, either by auction or by solicitation of sesled bids, for the highest and
heat bid complying with the tetms of sale and manner of payment specified in the published notice of vale, finst
giving four weehs® notice af the time, 1ermn, and place of such sale, by adverlisement not lesa than once
during each of said four weeka in o newspapee publiskeeid or distributed in the county in which sid property
is situated, all ather nalice being hereby waived by the morigagor (and said morigagee, or any person on
behall of said mortgagee, may bid with the unpaid indebtedness evidenced by said note), Said sale shall be
held a1 or on the property 10 be nold or a1 the Federal, county, or city courthouse for the county in which the
property is located. The mortgagee in hereby authoriced to execute far and on behalf of the mortgagor and ta
deliver to the puschaser a1 auch nate a sufficien conveyance of aid property. which conveyance shall contain
rreitale s to the happening of the default upon which 1he execution of the power of sale herein granted
depends; and the eaid morigagor herehy eonstitutes and appbinis the martgages ar any agent or sttoroey of the
morigagee, lhe agent and anormey in lact of aaid morigsgor 1o maka such recitaly and to execute said
conveyance and herchy rovenants and agrees that the recitals so made shell be effectanl 10 bar all equity or
right of redemption, homentrad, dawer, and all other exemptions of the morigagor, all of which are herehy
expreas!y waived and mnvcyc([ to the mortgagee; or

{trr) take any other appropriate aclion pursuant to state or Federa] statute either in state or Federal
court ar otlierwise far the dirpasition of the property,

In the event of & sale an hereinabaove provided, the morigager or any pereon in possession under the merigagor ahall
then hecome and be tenania holding over and shal) forthwilh deliver possession to the purchaser at such sale or be
summarily dispossessed, in accordance with 1he provisione of Jaw applicable 1o tenants holding over. The power
and agrncy hereby granted are coupled with an intesest and are irrevacable by death or otherwise, and are granted
a3 cumulative to the cemedien for ¢nilection of said indebledness provided by Jww.

4. The proceeds of any eale of anid property in actordance with the preceding paragraphs shail be applied first

‘Lo pay the costs and expenecs of raid sale, the cxpenses incurred by the morigagee far the purpose of protecting o7 main-

taining said property. and reasonabfe attorneys” feen; srcundly, 10 pay the indebtedneas secuced hereby; and thirdly,
1o pay any surplus or excems to the pernon or pereons legally entitled therelo.

B

3. T the event naid property is sold at » judicial foreclosure sxle or pursuant to the power af enle hereinnbove
gramied, and the proceeds are not sufficient 1o pay the total indebiedness secured by this inatrument and evidenced by

saird promisrery note, the morigagee will be entitied to a deficiency judgment for the amount of the deficiency tithout
regard to appraisement.

6. Inthe event the martgagor fails to pay any Federal, atate, or focal 1ax assesament, income 1ax or other 1ax lien,
charge, fre, or oilicr expenee chasged againnt the property, the martgagee in bereby autharized at his option o pay
the same. Any sunis 8o paid by the mortgagee ahiall be added to and become a part of the principal amount of the
indcbtednens evilenced by saiil note, subject to the same terms and conditions. Tf the morigapor shatl pay and
discharge the indebicdeess evidenced by aid promissory note, and shall pay auch sumn and shiall dincharge all taxes

and liens ond 1he conts, fees, and expennes of making, enforcing, and executing this mortgage, then this mortgage
shall be canceled and surrendered.

[
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S 1. Tha covenants herein contained shall bind and the benefits and sdvanteges shall inure to the reapective ses

_epssord and mesigna of the parties hereto. Whenever used, the ringular number shall include 1the plural, the plural the
-"lingulir.gmilhe vst of wny gendor shall include all genders, B -7

1nnn

..' om .l!t;

o R N%‘Eaiver of any covenant herein or of 1he obligation secured hereby shall at any time therealter be held

:‘;’-'.hl be * walver of the terma hereof or of the note secured hereby.
T =

L O

9. In compliance with section 101.1¢d) of the Rules and Regulations of the Small Business Admiristration [13
C.F.R. 161.1(d} ], this inetrument is tn be tonstrued and enforced in accordance with applicable Federal lav,

10. A judicial decree, order, or judgment holding any provision or portion of this instrument invalid or un-

enforceable shall not in r.ay way impair or preclude the enforcement of the remainlw

L tovisions or portions of
iy po
this inatrumenn, . .
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11, Any written notice 1o be iswed 10 the monigagar purmant to the provisions of this instrument wkall be #d-

dressed to the mortgagor st 119 wWest Front Street, Berwick, Fennaylvania 18603
and any wrillen notice to be imued 10 the mortgugee shall
be addrraacd 10 the mortgagee at One Bala Cynwyd Plaza, Suite 400 E, East Lobby, Bala Cynwyd,
Pa. 19004 .

kv Wrrness Wieneor, the mortgagor has execuled this insrumient snd the morigagee has nceepted delivery of
this fnstrument a4 of the day aad year aforveaid.

EA) [T
‘E“"' I =1
— x5
35 E o
1_‘,,;5 ~f -__9 RBernadine B. Shomo
xX ‘,J
23 7 o ‘i
go : o [ .
P
Exseuted and deliversd (n the proseacs of tha follewing witmassas;
Recorded in Columbia County
Record Bk 344 pg 615
....... . March 6, 1985 11:123!11'
D, . /7.7({:(#"-1&4/&
(Add Approprinte Acknewlodgmenty ' ) T¢ set kZﬁMjc/fﬂ%d}}
i
State of Pennsylvania )

e prreng )5S
County cf;[‘_ml-u:-b-iz j )

f .
On this, the b _fac day of 42;[‘___,'?4 . 19 J5 7, before me personally
appeated David T. Shomo and Bernadine B, Shomo, his wife, known to me, satisfactorily
proven te be the peraouls) whose name{s) is{are) subscribred to the within inatrument
and acknowledged that they executed the same for the persons therein contained.

In witness whereof, I have hersunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

I hereby certify that the correct address * PRANCES M. McHALLY
of the Small Business Adminiatration ia: Lom,m.mmp.,n_.a
: Wy Commiasion Ekpht

QOne Bala Plaza ) L oy

Suite 400 East Lobby oo
Bala Cynwyd, Pa. 19004 _ S
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787~3646

LeBoy & Zimmerman | :
ATTOANEY GENERAL Reply To:
August 19, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Deatr Sheriff Adler:

The records of this office indicate that no claim
has been referred here for collection against David T. or
Bernadine Shomeo. This does not necessarily mean that the
Commonwealth has no claim through any of its departments
or agencies, but only that the Attorney General's Office
has not been requested to enforce any.

Very truly yours,

o
- T
Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

i

TCZ/kKE



SrFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF
EOURT HOUBE - P, 0O.BDQX 380
BLODMERURG, Pa, 17815

v, Jeseph Serling
United Fonn Bank Bldg.
Pa 18701

T € e

Barre,

70

S T

3

ED 4 COPY CF

OF COLUMBLIA COUNTY

FHONE:
TI7-7B84-153591%

T —

TN TEE COURT OF COMNON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COU
COMMONVEALTH OF PEKNA.
o, 41 of 1937 ¥D

NU- 1228 of 1986 JD

WRIT OF EXECUTICHN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

NTY

THE

SHERIFYF'S

L% BILI, ON THE PROPERTY OF David T Shomo and Bernadine B, Shomo
400 Manle Read, Park Place Village, BDerwick, PA 18603
COLUM3TA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFCRMED BY COLUMBIA
CLUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF  MOuIse Fremesz B

SO ANSWERS:

v S

subscribed before me this

f/l{/_,(%l_]_-

1

“oay of {

s ..-9_/

OL1LOTATY
3 _ nsylve inia
PR nm o ﬁ“w.

Deputy owerlfi

e,

ﬁdler,,SherlLf

Lot



OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CUOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3680

FPHONE
BLOOMESBURG, PA. 17818

717-784-18%91

-

August 12, 1987

Atty. Joseph Serling
United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RE: Atlantic Financial Federal wvs David & Bernadine Shomo
No. 41 of 1887 ED No. 1228 of 1986 JD

Dear Mr. Serling:

Enciosed are copies of the mailing receipts of notices sent to the
lien holders.

Sincerely,

Louise Frantz
Deputy

ce: file



QFrFicE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. D, BOX 380

PHONE
BLODOMEBURG, PA. 17816

Z717-784-1931

August 12, 1987

Joseph Serling
960 United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RE: Atlantic Financial Federal vs David & Bernadine Shomo
No., 41 of 1987 ED 1228 of 1986 JD

Dear Mr. Serling:

Enclosed are notarized copies of the return of service on the above
mortgage foreclosure.

Sincerely,

%Lw;x Fie -

Louise Frantz
Deputy

ce:file



OFFICE Qr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 280 BPHONE:
BLDEMSEURG. PA. 17815 . 717'734-1991
Joseph Serling IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
960 United Penn Bank Building OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COMMON-
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 WEALTH OF PENNA. -

NO. 41 of 1987 ED
1228 of 1986 JD
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON DAVID SHOMO

ON  August 3, 1987 AT 13:35 , & true and
attested copy of the within Writ 6f Execution and a true cOpy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Bernadine Shome, his wife ' at 400 Maple Rd,

_Park Place Village, Berwick, PA 18603 ' by Deputy James Dent

Service was made by pérsonally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers?
‘“Deputy Sheriff

For: 14p¥7é
ﬁzﬁé;a/%iéiffifgcf, -

_/John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this /27A day of 6&4?a41;/?27
_A229n¢;ﬁ5-7ﬁzédb ‘

Tami B. Kling, Protfionotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

F T FR- : - .
LI P vl



CQFFICE Dr

JOHN R. ADLER

€ﬁ§{3
'%éfi;ﬁ
SHERIFF OF COLLUMBEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOUMSBURG, FPA, 17818 i Ti17-784199]

Joseph Serling IN THE COURT OF COMMON P
360 United Penn Bank Building OF COLUMBIA COUITY Comqégf‘s
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 WEALTH OF PENNA. -

NO. 41 of 1987 ED
1228 of 1986 Jp
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE OGN BERNADINE SHOMOQ

ON _August 3, 1987 AT  13:35 ; & true and
dttested copy of the within Writ of Execition and a true copy

defendant, Bernadine Shomo - ' ' at_400 Maple Rd.

Park Place Village, Berwick, PA 186Q3 by_Deputy James Dent

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant,.

So Answers?

e Al
Deputy Sheriff’

&7 -

S

For:

ﬁk;’{;zq //{i/({{ /{_C_?__H,_, )

—~John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this__ 3% day of Lroncet /537
. < _

2y o ot ercg-
f:&a"‘x_ B. Kling, Profhonotary

Columbia County, Pennsylvania




OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

sSHERIFF OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLUTOMEBURG, PA, 17818

PHONE
7177241991

August 12, 1987

PRESS-ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Advertising sale dates for Shomo property
No. 41 of 1987 ED 1228 of 1986 JD

Dear Sir:

Attached is a copy of the sale bill for the Shomo property in Park Place
village, Berwick.

Please print this real estate sale in the following editions of the
PRESS-ENTERPRISE:

September 4, 1987
September 11, 1987
September 18, 1987
Any questions, please feel free to contact me at 784-1991.

Sincerely,

%MLW

Louise Frantz
Deputy

cec: file



CFrFICE Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF ECLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380,
BLOOMSHBURG, PA. 1781 PranNe

vace: Lo /98T

To:%ff‘??éwff /4’744& Ce
Mﬂj/ //:of/7/ S_/ _
LZepve f A7 LELelE

'l

Rﬁ:j%/??//f! ,/;;//ﬂﬂé’/i/ VS %ﬂﬁ/ 2 ,/)40/ a/ #- ,5&’/—/# Cﬁ =
No. % of /ZRT No. /42 8 of /76/

Déar Sir:.

Enclosed is a metice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

A LN

John R. Adler
Sheriff



LIFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CcOLUMBIA COUNTY
CRURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17818

Date: 7/49 Y, L9eT
/ s
To: (/izdrlf/éi ng;ffﬁ?/fiff“
_//?aic}<31;a¢1/¢ 742342721,‘?
20 L zedd SFE
ggﬁw/cf/ S SELCS

s i font e Lo v STiosrs, 2000/t [ Fonsetine
No._ & ot /FRT No. /2B _of /FEE v

PHONE
lad F17T-7B4-1891

-

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Szle. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

e

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFrFICk PprF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CDOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. EOX 380
BLOUMSBEURG, PA. 17818

vave: s L, /TET ’
To: Z;/"é}\/ﬂ.ﬂ/ /Femzﬂaé‘ lj;w/cse
FZ . LBoy AROTC
P H ey SPrmns.  SFUOE
Sl;ﬁc-?c:/#/ ﬁﬂ c.czoé s ﬁ:/a “Or7

RE: /J//@w 746 ///;,g/r/c;'ﬂ/vs j_A/ﬂ e, ﬁ#wo/a“ /éél-/fﬂﬂéf
Yo. of/ff/7 ED No. LI2 8 of /9 EE D

PHONE
IT-TR4-1891

Dear Sirs.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

YA

John R. Adler
Sheriff




QFFICE DFr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - P. 0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818 - '717"':::‘
- =18 91

-

bate: Lo L/ SIRT
To: @MMD‘?‘ c(/ﬁzﬂ/;// b{jj///fﬁ

/)py/ ol 2 ies. =

[_/gzza*-@ﬁu 4)‘7[\ /&cc’aun-/s ()’;.’7///#6’4

/570 o x RoTS /%/"’ﬂ/‘i'él/}‘/"i’,éfrﬂﬁ- ozeu

R}::/?;//sw e /7:,%-&#/ vs .j"/awo, _O/glwo/ & &»m‘?’qzbe
No. é// of /SP7 ED No. fA2 £ of {Egé JD

Dear Sirt.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

7L

John R, Adler
Sheriff



orrFiCE Qar

JOHN R. ADLER

sWHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - B, D. BOX 380,

PrHD
BELOOMGEURG, PA. 17EB18 HONE

> TIT-TE4199)

vaces Zhog L LDET
Y N R v
/Dﬁﬂ/ "r() ZDA/C v//Up/g//awc@
,00 Loy SC/L
/%msém, Fo 17/05

RE: 4//%// /ﬂ,‘mc)é// Vs 5—/0/%0 ﬁﬁwa/ ¥ ,&ﬂﬂﬂﬂ/ﬁ'f
No. ‘9// of_r/?9:7 ED 1,2 2 E of /_’féé JD

ﬁgar Sir:-

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

LA A

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CDOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLODMEBURG, FA. 17818

vace: Llo M, /957

tor_ Ttomms (2 Laprbe. S
ﬂef DKo 1/477%' 6‘??/! C’A./&/
Cofboetom s Ll
Ly Wﬁé«/éf% M;‘/‘«A‘Séf-ﬂ?, /g””"‘" /72O

s Dl e Lomaniza! v Shoma, Lpnd T2k Lonnnclee L.
No._ 4/ ot /ZPT Ep No. /228 of /IREL D

PHONE
Z17-7B84-1991

Dear Sir:.

Fnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Szle. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

A

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oFFiCE DF

sSHERiIFF OF COLUMELA COUNTY
CcOURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
SLODMSBURG, PA. 17818

Date:7/4z/9 /) LZ2B7 ’

To: /%» (/3//-/-5 L//”/ofﬁ"
/7;;3)»0:)/9.4 0\[’) Bchf@,,g’
_52‘9(5/r /£27;¢n/4237//'5'741
n e o Samss  LELOZ

RE:_/_47//;074£ ,/Agm AL {Aﬁa/. ﬁﬁ(//c/‘%ﬁ /&/\-X”Jéd
No. 4// of /f£7 ED No. 4,@5 of ﬁ?éé JD

Dear Sir:.

PHONE

* F17-784-19 91

Enclosed is a motice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office TMMEDIATELY .

Feel free tO contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

LY

John R. Adler
Sheriff



arFFicE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLMBIA COUNTY
COQURTHOUWSE - P. O, BOX 380

PHONE
ELOOMBBURG, PA. 17815

T17-704-1991}

July 29, 1987

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Louise M. Frantz o
Deputy
Enc.
4 L f . _‘-gz.hc.fl
T el v
puse 5 e



JOSEPH SERLING
ATTDRNEY AT LaAWw
P60 UNITED PENN Bank BuiLDiNng
AREaA CODE 717
WILKES-BARRE. PENNSYLVANIA 18701 TELERPHONE aza-zian

July 14, 1987

Smnall Business Administration
20 North Pennsylvania Ave.,
Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

RE: David and Bernadine Shomo
Mortgage Foredosure

Gentlemen:

Please be ad(rised that T represent Susquehanna Savings Assoc.
n/k/a Atlantic Financial Federal.

On_ September 29 , 1987 a Sheriff's Sale will take place in the
Sheriff's Office in Columbia County Court House, Bloamsburg, Pa. at
10:00A.M., on the following:

David T. and Bernadine B. Shamo
proverty situate: 400 Maple Rd., Park Place Village
Berwick, Columbia Co. Pa.

In completing a bring down search the following was found:

Mortgage: SBA v Daﬁd and Bermadine Shomo dated March 4, 1985
recorded to M.B. 344, page 615 sum of $35,000. :

THIS WILL BE THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE FOR NOTICE
OFSAIDSAIETOPROIECTANYBQ’IERESTYOUHAVEIN'H{EFBOVENAMEDAND

~ PROPERTY.

Should you have any questions, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

JS/cf



QOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SEHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

BPHOMNE
BLOOMEBBURG, PA. 17815

717-784-1931

July 29, 1987

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Sincerely,

L

Loulse M. Frantz
Deputy

Enc.



JDSEPH SERLING
ATTORKEY AT LAW
60 UNITED PENN BanNnk BUILDING
AREA TODE 717
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18701 TELERHONE 823-z181

July 14, 1987

Small Business Administration
20 North Pernsylvania Ave.,
Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

RE: David and Bernadine Shomo
Mortgage Foredosure

Gantlemen:

Please be ac?izised that I represent Susquehanna Savings Assoc.
n/k/a Atlantic Financial Federal.

On September 29 , 1987 a sheriff's Sale wil]l take place in the
Sheriff's Office iIn Columbia County Court House, Bloamsburg, Pa. at
10:00a,M., on the following:

David T. and Bernadine B. Shomo
proverty situate: 400 Maple Rd., Park Place Village
Berwick, Columbia Co. Pa.

In campleting a bring down search the following was found:

Mortgage: SBA v. David and Bernadine Shomo dated March 4, 1985
recorded to M.B. 344, page 615 sum of $35,000.

THIS WILL BE THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE FOR NOTICE
OFSAIDSMETOPROPEDTANYWI‘ERESTYOUHAVEBQ’HEPBOVENBMEDAND
PROPERTY.

Should yvou haire any questions, please contact my office.

Js/ct



ALIAS———=——— WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Sapoaanannt Eeviags sanes, a/k/a I\, THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
- = k I%ﬂicouww, PENNSYLVANIA
§ . Colunsidn
Atlantie ¥ taaneial Federsl
No. _ .1228 N _Term 1986 -J.D.
VS,
David ©, shose und No. A Term 19.5Z_E.D.
v , ALTAS————= WRIT OF EXECUTION
_Ewrpadise i, Siome, hie wile ~  (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of UKk { olumbla

7O THE SHERIFF OF =ik kds  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

SEE &1 Talaby LESCKIPTION

Amount Due $.50,349.48
plus costs and
Interest from9/30/86 to 7/10/87 $.5,484.45 -
plus Atty Commission . 1,354.41 .
TOTAL r57,088.34 Plus costs & int from 7/11/87 to date

of sale. pd. 14.25973

as endorsed. —_— -
atpagotary, Court of Common Pleas of
& County, Pennsylvania

Dated _ 7= exld - 57 e

(SEAL) By: Mg £ N eianr

i

Deputy
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covindie of a Wit of Executicn No. 41 of 1987 {ssued out of Lhe
Comeri Ploas of Columbia County, o me dixocdad,

thorne will be prcé ed to
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L, Pennsylfvania.

[1-2N
e
L™
~

in Anfeneat that the
¢ Schedule of Distributicn
cction and that Distuibution
fioms ane giled thernefo

rerebit given fo all clalmants and
September 30, 1987
2 Lhe 51wL will be auaxpah&\ {a

‘5 tniﬁ°aﬁfet.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOFiECLOSURE)
ALIAS P.R.C.P. 3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

Susquehanna Sevings Assec, nfk/a

Atlantic ¥inencial Federal

VS.

_Bermedine i, Shomo, hia wife

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania:
County of ilMililkx Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF ____ A Oilihiidas

! E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
| COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Na. _m__mm_mTerm IQWJ‘D.
No. 4L/ _ Ferm19.97EpD

WRIT OF EXECUTION

AL A~ RTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

_ M ML b == ———-— — . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to
described property (specifically described property below):

fevy upon and sell the following

SEE & TTACUED BESCRIPTION

Amount Due

m FRSke and
> 8/30/86 o 7/10/87
plus Atty Commdspion

as endorsed.

Dated _7'@7‘?{3 g 3’7
(SEAL)

S 50,3404 —
Y s

S_s%%‘:nfg-__Plus costs ¢ ine £ 7/13/87

tc date of sale. p.d. 14.2973

mptarﬁéwrt of Common Pleas of
C - ¥ County, Pennsylvania
Lia

oy ALl L ii?é

Deputy
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SUSQUFHANNA SAVINGS ASSOC.

n/k/a

ATTANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL
Plaintiff
vs.

DAVID T. SHOMO AND
BERNADINE B. SHOMO

Defendants

L1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Action of Mortgage Foreclosure

Ne. 1228 of 1986

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREAROUTS

OF DEFENDANTS

JOSEPH F. CASALE, being duly sworn according to law deposes and
says that he is the Manager of the Delinquent Loan Department of the N.E.

Region of Atlantic Financial Federal, and as such is authorized to make this

Affidavit in its behalf;

and belief, the names and last known address of the Defendants, David T. Shomo

that to the best of his personal knowledge, information

and Bernadine B. Shomo is 400 Maple Rd., Park Place Vlllage,

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this . *iday

of il ¥ , 1987.

R LTy

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
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: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Susquehanna Savings Assoc. OF THE 2671 A

: . EOHIDICTAL DISTRIC SOLUMEILA
n/%/a Atlantic Financial Fed . e ea - - ICT conmmia
COUNT™ :
]

S0V, PENNA.

CIVII, NARA R
! Plaintiff : TVIL act

rlaintisf ¥o.
Ko,

VE. ¥

David T. Shome and
dernadine 3. Shomo, h/w :

Uefendant :
1I0: COLINBIA cOvNTY SHERILFF:
3 SEIZE, LEVY, ADVERTISE AN SELC “ilothe real property of the
i
" Defendane located a . el :
e < Y sop Maple Rd., P i Place Village, Berwick, Pa,

i You are herebv relensed From ajii TrEmensibility in not nlacing
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¥ warchman or insurance on real properey s fed on v virtue of this Writ.
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AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE

OF DEFENDANT

tE TR E SR LS FERERERREEFERRERRERLEFR

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
SS:

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

JOSEPH F. CASALE being duly swenn acconding

to faw, does depose and say that he did, upon request of

_susquehanna Savings ASSOC. n/k/a Atlantic Financial Federal

investigate the status of David T. Shame and Bernadine B. Shomo

with regard to the Soldiens' and Saifors' Civil Relief Act of
1940; and that he made such fnvestigation personaklly

“_QHd your afglant avers that

Ry XX/are not now, non K¥/wene ¥&/they, within a
period of three months fast, in the militarny on naval service
0§ the United States within the pwwiew of the aforesald Soldiens'

and Saifons' CLvil Relief Act of 1940.

Swonn to and subseribed before me

this /¢ day of Y, 198

X ( N
L d s /}\ Chi i
My Commissdon Expires:
NGFRFY TTn

Farinton,
My Lom osean




AFFIDAVIT OF NON MT11TARY SCRUTCE

OF DETENDANT
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA :

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

JOSEPH F. CASALE  bedns duly swonn according
to faw, docs depose and say that he did. upon request of

_Susquehanna SaYiHQEmA5§PCrMn/¥/a Athntic Financial Federal

{nvestigate the status of_David T,

Shpmg_and.ﬂernadine B. Shomo

)

widn regand o the Sofdiens' and Saiferi' Civik Refief Act of

1940; and Zhat he made such investigaiion v hacnall o
g ! :

cand youn affiant avers that 3

THEY Xy/are not now, wnor &K uwone NE/they, within a
ponded of three months Last, in the mifitang on naval service

ch The United States within the purvien ol the agoresadld Sofdiens'

and Sailens' Civil Rekied Act of 1940,
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JOSEPH SERLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW
960 UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BaARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18701

July 27, 1987

Sheriff of Columbia County
Colurkbia County Court House,
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

RE: David and Bernadine Shomo
No. 41-1987 execution

Dear Sir:

AREA CODE 717
TELEPHONE B23-21a)

Please advise my office as to when the sale date has

been set in the above referenced mortgage foreclosure.

Your kind cooperation in this matter will bhe

appreciated.

Very truly yours,
g

N e
Wl I}\.-{ e

JOSHPH SERLING, ESQ.

o

Js/ct



QFFricE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 280

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815
T1T7-784-1991

July 28, 1987

Mr. Joseph Serling, Esgq.
960 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RE: David and Bernadine Shomo
No. 41-1987 execution

Dear Mr. Serling:

The sale date on the above matter is tentatively scheduled for
September 29, 1987 at 10:00 a.m. I'm sure you are aware that

this date is subject to change should any complications arise.
If that would be the case, you will be notified immediately.

Sincerely,

m ! %er
Louise M. Frantz )
Deputy

cc: File
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